granted by the County and signed by both parties or if the contract is terminated as
provided for herein.

4. PAYMENT FOR SERVICES

The County shall pay the Contractor fees as compensation for all services rendered, as
stated in Exhibit A in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and
zero cents ($125,000 per month) from Start Date through April 2026 with automatic
renewal every year with appropriate increment based on yearly inflation mutually
discussed between Vista Health and Nye County Administrative Staff.

The county will make payment to the vendor monthly by the_ day of the month during